




91462 / 00911224 / v2 
Contract No.: MA-PO-18-330 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Orig. Contract Term: 07/01/2018 - 06/30/2021 Orig. Amount: $2,200,000.00 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 06/30/2021 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 0.00 
Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/2023 This Amendment Amount: $1,150,000.00 

 Revised Total Amount: $3,350,000.00 

 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 
 

1. Background and Purpose. 
 

1.1. Background. On July 1, 2018, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced 
agreement to provide Spillman Software, Professional Services, Maintenance & Support. 

 

1.2. Purpose. County continues to use the Spillman Software, and needs continued 
professional services, maintenance, and support from contractor. County is adding the 
necessary funding to support the expenses for the extended term. 

 

2. Term. The County is exercising the only extension option to renew the contract for two 
additional years commencing on July 1, 2021 and terminating on June 30, 2023. If the 
commencement date is before the Effective Date of this amendment, the parties will, for all 
purposes, deem the amendment to have been in effect as of the commencement date. 

 

3. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this 
Contract, as set forth in Section 4, is increased by $1,150,000.00. County’s total payments 
to Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $3,350,000.00 

 
 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW 

Pima County Sheriff’s Department 

Project: Spillman Software, Professional Services, Maintenance & Support 

Contractor: Motorola Solutions Inc 

4625 Lake Park Blvd 
Salt Lake City, UT 84120 

Contract No.: MA-PO-18-330 

Contract Amendment No.: 03 



91462 / 00911224 / v2 
Contract No.: MA-PO-18-330 2 

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and 
are binding upon the parties. 

PIMA COUNTY CONTRACTOR 

Chair, Board of Supervisors Authorized Officer Signature 

Date Printed Name and Title 

Date 

ATTEST 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Stacey Roseberry, Deputy County Attorney 

5/26/2021 

Date 

Carrie Hemmen
MSSSI Vice President & Director Sales

05/27/2021


